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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

TMP COMPANY, INC., *
a Pennsylvania corporation, *
Plaintiff, *
*
vS. * No. 02 - Aiéﬁg— CD
*
TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE, *
INC., an Indiana corporation, *
and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult *
individual, *
Defendants. *
*
* Type of Pleading:
*
* COMPLAINT
+*
* Filed on behalf of:
* Plaintiff
*
* Counsel of Record for
* this party:
*
*
* James A. Naddeo, Esqg.
* Pa I.D. #06820
*
* 211 1/2 E. Locust Street
* P.0O. Box 552
*7 . Clearfield, PA 16830
*

(814) 765-1601

NOV 26 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

TMP COMPANY, INC.,
a Pennsylvania corporation,
Plaintiff,

vs. No. 02 - - CD

TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE,
INC., an Indiana corporation,
and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult
individual,

% ok b % b % % % % ok

Defendants.

NOTICE

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend
against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take
action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney
and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections
to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may
be entered against you by the Court without further notice for
any money claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may lose money or property
or other rights important to you. ‘

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE CFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Clearfield County Courthouse
Market and Second Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

TMP COMPANY, INC.,
a Pennsylvania corporation,
Plaintiff,

vs. No. 02 - - CD

TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE,
INC., an Indiana corporation,
and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult
individual,

* o % % % % % % % %

Defendants.

COMPLAINT

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, TMP Company, Inc., and by its
attorney, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, sets -forth the following:

1. That the Plaintiff is TMP Company, Inc., a
Pennsylvania corporation having a place. of business located at
Graham Street, Hyde, Pennsylvania 16843.

2. That the Defendant, TRS The Restaurant Store, Inc.
(hereinafter known as TRS), is an Indiana corporation, having a
place of business located at 8250 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis,
Indiana 46268

3. That the Defendant, Steven A. Zoll, is an adult
individual, whose address 1is 1917 Camargue Drive, Zionsville,
Indiana 46077.

4, That at all times refefred to herein, the

Plaintiff, TMP Company, Inc., engaged in the business of



-,

manufacturing box coolers and related equioment in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
COIJNT I

5. That Paragraphs 1 though 4 of this Complaint and
incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof.

6. That on or about March 17, 2000, Defendant TRS
requested a quote from Plaintiff to manufacture a walk-in cooler
with accessories. A copy of said request is attached hereto as
Exhibit “A”.

7. That in compliance with said request, Plaintiff
provided Defendant TRS with a quote totaling $13,482.65. A copy
of said quote is attached herezo as Exhibit “B”.

8. That Defendant TRS accepted Plaintiff’s quote by
fax directed to Plaintiff’s principle place of business located
at Graham Street, Hyde, Pennsvlvania 16843. A copy of said fax
is attached hereto as Exhibit “C”.

9. That the contract for the equipmert manufactured
by Plaintiff for Defendant TRS was made and accepted at
Plaintiff’s principle place of business located at Graham
Street, Hyde, Pennsylvania 16843.

10. That in reliance upon the contract referred to in
Paragraph 9, which is incorporated herein by reference,

Plaintiff manufactured and shipped to Defendant the walk-in



cooler with accessories identified 1in the specifications
attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

11. That Defendant TRS received the said walk-in
cooler with accessories by common carrier on or about January 8,
2001.

12. That Defendant TRS has failed to pay Plaintiff
for the walk-in cooler with accessories although demand for
payment has been made.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff claims damage from the Defendant
TRS in the amount of $13,482.65 with interest as allowable by

law.

COUNT 1T

13. That Paragraphs 1 through 12 of this Complaint are
incorporated herein by reference and made a part hereof.

14. That Defendant Steven A. Zcll in his individual
capacity requested Plaintiff to manufacture and ship to
Defendant TRS a walk-in cooler with accessories as described in
the specifications attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

15. That the contract to manufacture and deliver to
Defendant TRS the walk-in cooler with accessories identified in
the specifications attached hereto as Exhibit “B” was formed at
Plaintiff’s principle place of Dbusiness located at Graham

Street, Hyde, Pennsylvania 16843.



16. That Defendant Steven A. Zoll has failed and/or
refused to pay for the walk-in cooler with accessories
manufactured by Plaintiff for Defendant TRS, although demand for
payment has been made.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff claims damage from Defendant
Steven A. Zoll in the amount of $13,482.65 with interest as
allowable by law.

Respectfully sabmitted,

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
torney for Pilaintiff




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD )SS.

Before me, the‘undersigned officer, personally appeared
WILLIAM CARR, President of TMP Company, Inc., who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and states that the facts set forth in
the foregoing Complaint are true and correct to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief.

() (C

William Carr

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED before me this Z2&/#% day of November, 2002.

Y J

’
) 3L

4 NOTARIAL SBAL
JENNIFER L ROYER, Notary Public
Cleorfield Boro, Clearfietd

NbCummmmﬁmm%Mwlzzqn




Fax-: (317)859-0405
Date:  March 17, 2000
To:  Joyce Brossard
From: John Durbin
Pages: 4 10tal, including this cover sheet
Project: 2222
Mcséage:

FAX:85
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..03/16 700 19:03 ,  IDR VIESTgh ASSOC %0405 B PAGE 1
R Telefux from: ,
- IRICHARD WIEST.& ASSOCIATES

John Durbin

1116 Ursal Lane
Greenwood IN 46143
Telephone: (317)885-9313

W

Joyce,

I’lcasc provide quote on attached combination walk-in coole
walk-in to include the following;

Stainless steel floor with interior ramp
Pre-assembled remote refrigeration wit
weather housings. Semi-hermetic, 208
*  Standard doors

¢ Sizc and shape per plan x 7°-6” high-
* - Qudoor box

e Standard finish inside and out-

e  Membrane roof

[ J

[ ]

Include option of painted outside panels. Call me il you h

L)

r/lreezer by Monday, March 20", The

h outdoor controly, low-ambient kit and
volt-3 phase.

ave any questions.

Thanks!

EXHIBIT "A"
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" P.C0 Box 269 * Graham Streay
Hyde, PA 16843
(814) 765-9615 * 1-800-233-1954 * Fax (814)765-5410

*****************************************************************************

TAFCO-/ TMP Company, INC.sS
R

To: TRS : Date: November 21, 2000
Attn: Steve Beatty Quote #: 28687 R#3

Fax: 317-802-3910 - Quoted by: Jodi McCloskey
Job Name: Philly Steak & Fry F.0.B: Hyde, PA

LEEE S SR EEER SR ERERS SRR ERE R R R R R R R N e R L R L R

Cooler/Freezer Combination with Floor
Insulation: 4 inch foamed-in-place urethane (X) Class 1 Net
Approximate overall size: 15'5" x 16'4-1/2" x 7'5-1/2"H

Cooler: 15'5" x 9'7-1/2" x 7'5-1/2"H
Freezer: 15'S" x 6'9" x 7'5-1/2"H
Finishes:
Interior & Exterior- 26Ga. Stucco Galvanized
Interior Floor- 16Ga. Stainless Steel
Entrance Doors: .
(2)36" X 77" -includes door closers, vapor lights &
2" dial thermometers
Accessories:
{(1)115v. Pressure Relief Port
(1) Interior S/S Ramp
(X)Outdoor Membrane Roof

(X) Internal Steel ¥ 240 XA
. § S0
Refrigeration: 1%2%
(X) TPR - (X)Air Cooled
(X)Outdoor (X)Weather Cover (X)Low Amb Control
(X)Semi Hermetic (X)O0200MED 2 HP Voltage: 208/230-3-60 ' S %7628’00
condensing unit - Witt PLS200H22 6.8 amps A4 —
evaporator - Witt SDA-139H 4.0 amps
-0 F holding temperature - .
(X) TPR (X)Air Cooled (X)R-404A o5
(X) Outdoor (X)Weather Cover (X)Low Amb Control 21L5
(X) Semi-Hermetic (X)01S0LOW 1-1/2 HP Voltage: 208/230-3-60 s 227

condensing unit - Witt PLS150L44 15.0 amps
evaporator - Witt HTE 26-75 2.0 amps 7.0 heater amps

Box Weight: 4513 1lbs.

Refrigeration Weight: 781 lbs. Subtotal F.O.B Hyde, PA iér;zﬁfkf

27 &
OPTIONS: 12,43¢
* Five Year Compressor Warranties ADD $ 235

* Noan-—skid—Strips (every 6" on center aiQIéq of each compt.) M

* 1- 15'5" & 1- 16'4-1/2" Exterior Walls & interior of one door

sl

frame only - 26Ga. Stucco Galvanized, Paigged ADD $ 648
* Cooler without a floor w/ PVC Screeds ) ' DEDUCT $§ —=3F50—
NOTE: - ‘ R
* Paint chip & identification # of paint is required upon placing ‘ES§£3;lﬁi
order 4327 -NE =B v 95 = 12,419 ' e
QUOTATION VALID FOR 60 DAYS llngt' + fi) AN
\ - l

Note: This quotation is based on our understanding of the N u;?
information you furnished us. Please check your quotation , ;45 -u§ YS\%&}
carefully. Anything not listed will not be furnished ,//fgﬁib ¢

**************************************.**‘_‘S*********'I;’******
ey - A
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EXHIBIT "Bn

*****‘************
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xaqu\, : TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE, INC. No: 003942
] 8250 ZIONSVILLE ROAD o
Page 1
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/5056( L g INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46248 _ :
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VENDOR: 409 &:S§C7 T SMIP-TO: !

TAFCO : Ae) TRS THE REST&URANT STORE, INC '

P.0. BOX 269 - —\ 8250 2IONSVILLE ROAQ ‘

HYDE, PA 1¢8e3 ° \{SE; -

¥ INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268 '
-'.=.\=ﬂ.’=’.==========:=======?=::=2===============x===3'..I=====lII-If!"ﬂIlI...ﬂ!l:'—‘8'!:::::::'—‘-23&.'-!'_
RUYER! TERNS 'SHIA VIA {FOB 'FREIGHT REF & 'EXPECTED!CUSTOMER !
02 INET 30 CfTEEZETEZ?\\> tMYDE {PREPALD PHTSTE 01082010 -
"$=:=¢3========!=aﬂ'=5;=_qlllt===-=.l-".‘.==3:‘Ilﬂ‘-’:::s!========:====a’ﬂ.!!==2"-...l===tll-I.I'IIBS.l
UENDOR-ITEM ¢ 'ITEN: 'DESCRIPTION * UNITS!UR! COST!UM! EXTENSION!
:====£::a::"!::':::::::!:::::::::nuu=~:z::::e‘======z:ll!n::!::ﬂtlIl::==z=!:===::=:::::=a:-.s===[
'annfxaoo !ADD-ON T8 PAINT COMP (HOUSTNG ! 1.0!EA!  50.00!EA! 50.00!

{. ! ' to t '

'NALK N/CDH WALX-IN COMBO PER SPECS. ! 1.0!PK! 13432,65!PK! 13432,65!

'!GREYSTONE #096SFC25 PAINTED
! 2 WAlLS OoUTSIOE.
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' !x3 NEED APPROVAL ORAWINGS ASAP
! ‘ ! THANKS,
! : ! STEVE BEATTY
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 13364
TMP COMPANY, INC. 02-1863-CD

VS.
TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE, INC. al

COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW NOVEMBER 27, 2002 MAILED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT TO TRS THE
RESTAURANT STORE INC., DEFENDANT BY CERTIFIED MAIL #

7001 1940 0001 9406 1515 AT 8250 ZIONSVILLE ROAD, INDIANAPOLIS,

IN. 46268 BEING THEIR LAST KNOWN ADDRESS. THE RETURN RECEIPT IS
HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS RETURN ENDORSED BY
AGENT FOR DEFENDANT. NO DATE OF DELIVERY IS INDICATED ON RETURN
RECEIPT CARD.

NOW DECEMBER 2, 2002 SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON STEVEN A.
ZOLL, DEFENDANT BY CERTIFIED MAIL # 7001 1940 0001 9406 1508 AT

1917 CAMARGUE DRIVE, ZIONSVILLE, IN. 46077 BEING HIS LAST KNOWN
ADDRESS. THE RETURN RECEIPT IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART
OF THIS RETURN ENDORSED BY S. ZOLL. THE LETTER WAS SENT MARKED
"ADDRESSEE ONLY".

Return Costs

Cost Description
37.17 SHFF, HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY. FE E E:EE D

20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY; ATTY. 0 1246

FEB 032003

Williarm A. Shaw(/?
Prethenetary ﬂ{

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
' ‘JCUA M@
PrOlhonbtary Chester A. Hawki
My Commission Expires Sheriff

1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

Page 1 of |
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—I-First-Glass-Mail—
Spostage & Fees Pdid
- USRS_ ¢ -

P
i B —
: VZ “PermitNe. 510
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A
LZ 20 MOV

2 ki 3 AL

THAT MOVES A

- .. 7 7
® Sender: Please print vmﬂmnﬂwwmm\. address, m,:.m;ﬂ bﬂ:ui_w&dx:o

CHESTER A. HAWKINS

Sheriff of Clearfield County
‘1 N. 2nd St. Suite 116
Clearfield, Pa. 16830

1330y

I

A .__m.m.ur;L_L:_SL«?:__Z_.u__m_,:-H_:w;n_:::m_r_:




2001 1940 0001 9406 1515

usldy Ddervice

U.S.
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Romestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

o
i
T
O
>
r
-
w
i

Postage | $

Certlfied Fes

Return Recelpt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | $ %éj/

Sent To

TRS THE RESTAURANT.STORE.,..INC.
Stroet, Apt. No.;

orPOBoxNo. 8750 7ionsville Road

City, State, ZiP+ 4
i IN. 46268

Indianapolis
28200 .lanuary 2007 R[ee Raverse for Instyuctions
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_uomﬂm@mm,wmmwnm_m,.
USPS .

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE _ = = — First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

CHESTER A. HAWKINS

Sheriff of Clearfield County
1 N. 2nd ST. Suite 116
Clearfield, pa. 16830

13304

ON o A_,,_,.:.::.._:_:“:..__.:..___._..__.,:.—...__:::::._:: /ﬁvxﬁ




2001 1940 0001 9406 1508

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

.‘(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OF FICIA LW SE

Postage | $ -

Certified Foe

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ y, /f,

Sent To
STEVEN A. ZOLL

Street, Apt. No.; .
orPOBoxNo. 1917 Camargue Drive

o ay11e, IN. 46077

PS Forre 3800, Janvary 2001
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

TMP COMPANY, INC.,
a Pennsylvania corporation,
Plaintiff,

VS.

TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE,
INC., an Indiana corporation,
and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult
individual,

Defendants.

* ok A * ¥ * H * * * *

* % % % % H ok % A % * ¥ % * ¥ % * * *

No.

02 - 1863 - CD

Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. $#06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

FILED

" MAR 26 2003

Willlamn A, 8
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

TMP COMPANY, INC.,
a Pennsylvania corporation,
Plaintiff,

vs. No. 02 - 1863 - CD

TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE,
INC., an Indiana corporation,
and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult
individual,

* % ok % ok % ¥ ¥ ¥ F *

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, James A. Naddeo, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s Notice of Default in the
above-captioned action was served on the following persons and in
the following manner on the 26th day of March, 2003:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

TRS, The Restaurant Store, Inc.
8250 Zionsville Road
Indianapolis, IN 46268

Steven A. Zoll
1917 Camargue Drive
Zionsgville, IN 46077

James A. Naddeo, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

TMP COMPANY, INC.,
a Pennsylvania corporation,

Plaintiff,

V. Case No.: 02-1863-CD

TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE, INC., an

Indiana Corporation, and STEVEN A. ZOLL,
an adult individual,

Defendants.

N N N S N N N Nt e N et e e’

NOTICE OF BANKRUPTCY FILING

TRS The Restaurant Store, Inc., by and through its counsel of record in its bankruptcy
case, hereby notifies the Court that TRS The Restaurant Store, Inc., Defendant herein, filed a
voluntary Petition for relief under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code on May 6,
2003, which pends under case number 03-08180-BHL-11. A copy of the voluntary Petition is
attached hereto as “Exhibit A”,

Pursuant to Section 362(a) of the United States Bankruptcy Code, the Plaintiff is stayed
from taking any further action against TRS The Restaurant Store, Inc. in this pending action
without relief of the United States Bankruptcy -Court for the Southern District of Indiana,
Indianapolis Division.

Respectfully submitted,

y Q,Q/\
Menr$ A/Efroymson (Atty. No.: 6427-47)
Counsel for TRS The Restaurant Store, Inc.
in its psnding bankruptcy case

ICE MILL

B

ICE MILLER

One American Square ' | F g EWF D
Box 82001 s Busmm

Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0002
(317) 236-2100 MAY 107003

Willlam A, Shaw
Prothionstary
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing has been deposited in the

U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid, on the 14™ day of May, 2003, addressed to:

James A. Naddeo Ronald A. Safrin
211 Y2 East Locust Street SAFRIN & ASSOCIATES
P.O. Box 552 9200 Keystone Crossing, Suite 770
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830 Indianapolis, Indiana 46240
)‘fenry A Efroyms
ICE MILLER
One American Square
Box 82001

Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0002

1163811.1
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(Official Form 1) (9/01)
_[rorM B1

United States Bankruptcy Court "
Southern District of Indiana Voluntary Petition

Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):
TRS The Restaurant Store, Inc.

All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 6 years All Othe ed by Joint Debtor in the last 6 years
(include married, maiden, and trade names): (include diggP, 8nais)8 o

Soc. Sec/Tax LD. No. (if more than one, state all):

Soc. Sec./Tax ID. No. (if more than one, state all):
35-2031712
Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):

Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):
8250 Zionsville Road :! | B &I m

Indianapolis, IN 46268

County of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business:

County of Residence or of the
Mailing Address of Joint Debigf¥@tidifferent from street address):

Principal Place of Business:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address):

8250 Zionsville Road
Indianapolis, IN 46268 . $ ! @

Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor
(if different from street address above):

Marion

Information Regarding the Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes)

Venue (Check any applicable box) .
Bl Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately

preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.

L[] There is a bankruptcy case concering debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

Type of Debtor (Check all boxes that apply) Chapter or Section of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
[0 Individuai(s) (3 Railroad the Petition is Filed (Check one box)
B Corporation [J Stockbroker [J Chapter 7 M Chapter 11 (J Chapter 13
0 Partnership [J Commodity Broker O Chapter 9 [ Chapter 12
[0 Other O Sec. 304 - Case ancillary to foreign proceeding
Nature of Debts (Check one box) Filing Fee (Check one box)
[ Consumer/Non-Business B Business B Full Filing Fee attached
[ Filing Fee to be paid in instailments (Applicable to individuals only.)
Chapter 11 Small Business (Check all boxes that apply) Must attach signed application for the court's consideration
[ Debtor is a small business as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101 ' certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments.
[0 Debtor is and elects to be considered a small business under Rule 1006(b). See Official Form No. 3. :
11 US.C. § 1121(e) (Optional)
Statistical/Administrative Information (Estimates only) THIS SPACE IS FORCOURT USE ONLY
M Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.
[ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there .
will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. R?. L - -
- - CLEFORDERE
Estimated Number of Creditors 1-15 1649 50-99  100-199 200-999  1000-over . o RE
O O ®m O o O o ¢ 3 o> =\s
=T = D :
Estimated Assets o= E = I.r-s_'
$0to $5000110  $100,001to  $500,001 to $1.000001t0  $1000000110 ~  $50.000001t0  More than e i L™
$50,000 $100,000 $500,000 $1 million $10 million $50 mitlion $100 million $100 million .S o Sx —
m] O O u O O ] O =2 —cm
- < X :,E i)
Estimated Debts Mia—y == ey
$0to $S0.00110  $100,001t0  $500,001 to $1,000,001t0  $10,000,00% to $50,000,001to  More than IR =0
$50,000 $100,000 $500,000 $1 million $10 million $50 million $100 million $100 million - 2 ‘__ (7,"'<
O = O n = O O O w 59
EXHIBIT “A” = ,
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Official Form 1) (9/01)

Y

Voluntary Petition
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):
TRS The Restaurant Store, Inc.

FORM BI1, Page 2

Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Last 6

Years (If more than one, attach additional sheet)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in-this
petition is true and correct.

fIf petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts
and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand
the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under
chapter 7.

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States
Code, specified in this petition. :

X

Signature of Debtor
X

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attomey)

Y] 2
Dac 1 77 7

Location Case Number: Date Filed:

Where Filed: - None -
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed:
- None -
District: Relationship: Judge:
Signatures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Exhibit A

(To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms
10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to
Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is
requesting relief under chapter 11) )

[1 Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

, Exhibit B
(To be completed if debtor is an individual
whose debts are primarily consumer debts)
1, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare
that I have informed i petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under
3 offtitle 11, United States Code, and have

¥Pehle under each such chapter.
Y\ s/i o3

N
ﬂgﬂ/iufre\afgorﬁﬁ for Debtor(s) Date /
—

Exhibit C
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is
alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public
health or safety?

O Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.

M OSignature of Attorney
/i e of AYomey for Debtor(s)
Hg::z‘A. Em(mson 6427-49
Print@_l\ﬁ.me/ of Attorney for Debtor(s)
ICE MILLER
Firm Name

One American Square
80)5 82001

_Indianapolis, IN 46282

Address

(317) 236-2100 Fax: {317) 236-2219
Telephone Number

May b, 2003

Date

B No

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer

I certify that I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C.
§ 110, that I prepared this document for compensation, and that I have
provided the debtor with a copy of this document.

Printed Name of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

~ Social Security Number

Address

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)
[ declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this
petition on behalf of the debtor.
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11,
United Stag6 ifigd in this petition.

X
7 Signature of Awwmual
Steven A. Z
Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President
Title of A);utho ized Individual
Mﬁ\ "Zz" }DDE

Date /

prepared or assisted in preparing this document:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional
sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Date

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the
provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11
US.C. §110;18 US.C. § 156.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF <TLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

TMP COMPANY, INC.,
a Pennsylvania corporation,
Plaintiff,

vs.

TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE,
INC.,
and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult
individual,

Defendants.

an Indiana corporation,

Bk kR kR kR R OE R F Rk Ok ok 3k ok bk OF E E OF Ok ok % X kX Ok k¥ ok

02 - 1863 - CD

Type of Pleading:

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF
DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for

this party:

James A. Naddeo,
%a I.D. #06820

Esq.

Naddeo & Lewis, LLC
207 East Market Street
P.0. Box 552

. Clearfield, PA 16830

£814) 765-1601

ﬁ?l L%“é@ i
oﬁcm
{;@um William A. Shaw
onotary/Clerk of Courts

.f/



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

TMP COMPANY, INC.,
a Pennsylvania Corporation,
Plaintiff,
vs. No. 02 - 1863 - CD
TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE,
INC., an Indiana Corporation,

and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult
individual,

% % %k % % % % % % % ¥

Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTAkY:

Please enter judgment of default in favor of
Plaintiff, TMP Company, Inc., and against Defendants, TRé The
Restaurant Store, Inc. and Steven Zoll, for their failure to
plead to the Complaint in this action within the required time.
The Complaint contains a Noticev to Defend within twenty (29)
days from the date of service thereof. Defendant, TRS The
Restaurant Store, Inc., Qas served with the ‘Complaint on
November 27, 2002. His answer was due to be filed on December
19, 2002. Defendant, Steven Zoll, was served with the Complaint
on December 2, 2002. His answer was to be filed on December 22,
2002.

Attached as Exhibit “A” are copies of Plaintiff’s
written Notices of Intention to File Praecipe for Entry of

Default Judgment as- well as a copy of Certificate of Service



marked Exhibit “B” showing the .date of service of the Notices
which I certify were mailed by regular mail to the Defendants on

March 26, 2003, which is at least ten days prior to the filing

of this Praecipe.

Naddeo & Lewis, LLC

By: %,@ S A lr—r

James A. Naddeo
Attorney fcr Pla:intiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

TP COMPANY, INC.,
a Pennsylvania corporation,
Plaintiff,
vs. No. 02 - 1853 - CD
TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE,
INC., an Indiana corporation,

and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult
individual,

* % % % ok % b X % % %

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, James A. Nadded, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
true and correct copy of Praecipe for Entry o: Default Judgment in
the above-captioned action was served on the following persons and
in the following manner'Qn the 5th day of July, 2007:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

. TRS, The Restaurant Store, Iac.
8250 Zionsville Road
Indianarolis, IN 46268

Steven A. Zoll
1917 Camargue Drive
Zionsville, IN 46077

A fesootn

es A. Naddeo, Esquire
torrey for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION ‘

TMP COMPANY, INC.,
a Pennsylvania corpcration,
Plaintiff,

2
(o)

vs. 02 - 1863 - CD
TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE,
INC., an Indiana corporation,
and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult
individual, '

* ok A A A o A o * H F .

Defendants.

To: TRS, The Restaurant Store

Date of Notice: March 26, 2003

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY AN ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS
SET FCORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AND YOU MAY LOSE
YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS
NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Court House
Market and Second Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

%4,W

Jamgs A. Naddeo

2 1/2 E. Locust Street
learfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

EXHIBIT "A"




W |
wy IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
g, CIVIL DIVISION
© TMP COMBANY, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation,
‘ Plaintiff,

02 - 1863 - CD

bd
o

vs.

TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE,

INC., an Indiana corporation,
and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult
individual, :

* % % % F % X * X X ¥

Defendants.

To: Steven A. 2Zoll

Date. of Notice: March 26, 2003

IMPORTANT NOTICE

, YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY AN ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES' OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS
"SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AND YOU MAY LOSE
YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS
NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. ' IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Court House
Market and{Second Streets
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641 Ext. 5982

<:;§zyw4 £ Wempte—
Jé’es A. Naddeo
?’1 1/2 E. Locust Street
learfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

\ ‘ EXHIBIT "A"



” IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
\@ o CIVIL DIVISION
\y

4% _
_ %\ 'TMP COMPANY, INC.,
( a Pennsylvania corporation,
Plaintiff,

o
o]

vSs. 02 - 1863 - CD
TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE,
INC., an Indiana corporation,
and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult
individual,

* % % ok ok ok ok ¥ % * *

Defendants.

Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Counsel.of Record for
this party:

James A. Naddeo, Esq.
Pa I.D. #06820

211 1/2 E. Locust Street
P.0O. Box 552

Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1601

% % % % ok ok ok % % ok * % ok % ok 1k * * *

EXHIBIT "B"
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TRS THE RESTAURANT STORE,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
' ‘ . CIVIL DIVISION

TMP COMPANY, INC.,
a Pennsylvania corporation,
Plaintiff,

2
(e}

vSs. 02 - 1863 - CD
INC., an Indiana corporation,

and STEVEN A. ZOLL, an adult
individual,

Rk Tk Ok ok ok A ok o *

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Jaﬁes A. Naddeb, Esquire, do hereby certify that a
true and lcorrect copy of Plaintiff’s Notice of Default in the
above-captioned action was served on the fdllowing‘persons and in
the following manner on the 26th day of March, 2003:

First-Class Mail, Postage Prepaid

TRS, The Restaurant Store, Inc.
8250 Zionsville Road
Indianapolis, IN 46268

Steven A. Zoll
1917 Camargue Drive
Zionsville, IN 46077

Q\;W'é. Y lacelddo
.James A. Naddeo, Esquire
/Attorney for Plaintiff

!
( t
/

o L
N

EXHIBIT "B"



NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, %

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
TMP Company, Inc.
Vs. No. 2002-01863-CD

TRS The Restaurant Store, Inc. and Steven A. Zoll

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you on July 5, 2007.

William A. Shaw

Prot SQZ' %@/

William A. Shaw




